
Plc Name City Bib Age Age Plc Chip Gun Pace

1 Dyce Bailey Dover  DE 2201 18 1 Open 18:13.0 18:13.0 5:53/M

2 Andrew Garza Dover  DE 1233 15 1 M 15-19 18:37.2 18:37.3 6:00/M

3 Nathan Below Magnolia  DE 1164 16 2 M 15-19 18:44.4 18:45.7 6:03/M

4 Justin Green Felton  DE 1240 14 1 M 11-14 19:09.8 19:10.7 6:11/M

5 Zachary Riggi Harrington  DE 2189 16 3 M 15-19 19:17.3 19:17.9 6:13/M

6 Carson Yutzy Houston  DE 1423 14 2 M 11-14 19:46.0 19:48.1 6:23/M

7 Andy Gorlich Milton  DE 1238 32 1 M 30-34 19:53.7 19:55.4 6:25/M

8 Caleb Bradley Greenwood  DE 1171 15 4 M 15-19 19:59.6 20:00.0 6:27/M

9 Steve Venett Milford  DE 1388 36 1 M 35-39 20:08.8 20:13.5 6:31/M

10 Robert Lupo Marydel  DE 1293 42 1 Masters 20:09.7 20:09.7 6:30/M

11 Tim Allen Dover  DE 2090 24 1 M 20-24 20:21.2 20:27.8 6:36/M

12 Shane Johnson Frederica  DE 2097 14 3 M 11-14 20:21.8 20:22.4 6:34/M

13 Ken Kessler Seaford  DE 2174 45 1 M 45-49 20:40.9 20:42.5 6:41/M

14 Matt Sparacino Harrington  DE 1366 40 1 M 40-44 20:55.1 20:57.2 6:45/M

15 Adin Lewis Magnolia  DE 1286 33 2 M 30-34 21:05.4 21:11.0 6:50/M

16 Kenny Guy Jr. Felton  DE 1246 13 4 M 11-14 21:09.6 21:10.7 6:50/M

17 Andrew Rosko Camden Wyoming  DE 1352 35 2 M 35-39 21:11.1 21:12.3 6:50/M

18 Greg Massey Felton  DE 2092 47 2 M 45-49 21:35.4 21:35.5 6:58/M

19 Tristan Schulties Feltonfelton  DE 1360 21 2 M 20-24 21:55.0 21:58.8 7:05/M

20 Derek Davis Dover  DE 2225 13 5 M 11-14 22:01.4 22:03.0 7:07/M

21 Jeremy Salerno Felton  DE 1356 13 6 M 11-14 22:05.8 22:09.4 7:09/M

22 Josephine Ledford Frederica  DE 1285 13 1 Open 22:20.6 22:20.6 7:12/M

23 Troy Bishop Felton  DE 1166 14 7 M 11-14 22:30.4 22:31.0 7:16/M

24 Sara Bushey Harrington  DE 2192 37 1 F 35-39 22:36.3 22:37.5 7:18/M

25 Ken Bullard Frederica  DE 1180 35 3 M 35-39 22:43.3 22:46.6 7:21/M

26 Tyler Williams Felton  DE 1410 23 3 M 20-24 22:45.6 22:59.3 7:25/M

27 Mardiny Ung Elizabethtown  PA 1385 51 1 Masters 22:50.9 22:50.9 7:22/M

28 Kassidy Willey Milford  DE 1407 13 1 F 11-14 22:51.4 22:51.9 7:22/M

29 Roque Edwards Felton  DE 1213 15 5 M 15-19 23:04.1 23:08.2 7:28/M

30 Bob Fleming Harrington  DE 1221 53 1 M 50-54 23:04.9 23:11.1 7:29/M

31 Todd Carmean Bridgeville  DE 2082 55 1 M 55-59 23:08.0 23:09.0 7:28/M

32 Andrew Eakin Harrington  DE 388 14 8 M 11-14 23:09.0 23:09.9 7:28/M

33 Andrew Davis Dover  DE 1204 26 1 M 25-29 23:13.1 23:16.1 7:30/M

34 Jake Copio Camden  DE 1199 19 6 M 15-19 23:17.4 23:19.7 7:31/M

35 Bryan Perry Clayton  DE 1336 41 2 M 40-44 23:23.1 23:25.6 7:33/M

36 Stephanie Yutzy Houston  DE 1424 41 1 F 40-44 23:27.8 23:31.0 7:35/M

37 Jessica Herholdt Milford  DE 1251 15 1 F 15-19 23:28.1 23:28.7 7:34/M

38 Austin Cristo Harrington  DE 1201 23 4 M 20-24 23:30.8 23:35.9 7:36/M

39 Melissa Rubacky Wyoming  DE 1355 26 1 F 25-29 23:33.6 23:40.7 7:38/M

40 Justin Carrow Dover  DE 1190 30 3 M 30-34 23:35.3 23:40.4 7:38/M

41 Jorja Willey Milford  DE 1406 12 2 F 11-14 23:51.1 23:51.5 7:42/M

42 Raley Parker Lincoln  DE 1331 41 3 M 40-44 24:09.0 24:13.1 7:49/M
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43 Kylie Chagaris Felton  DE 1191 13 3 F 11-14 24:13.0 24:18.2 7:50/M

44 Mike Beulah 1165 39 4 M 35-39 24:20.5 24:24.9 7:52/M

45 Richard Everett Felton  DE 1218 46 3 M 45-49 24:30.0 24:47.4 8:00/M

46 Brian Reynolds Berlin  MD 1344 26 2 M 25-29 24:32.9 24:35.8 7:56/M

47 Gary Fournier Felton  DE 2178 49 4 M 45-49 24:34.1 24:37.9 7:56/M

48 Randy Boswell Dover  DE 1170 47 5 M 45-49 24:45.6 24:57.2 8:03/M

49 Ellie Yerkes Harrington  DE 1420 13 4 F 11-14 24:52.6 24:52.8 8:01/M

50 Alan Quillen Seaford  DE 1342 62 1 M 60-64 24:58.2 24:59.5 8:04/M

51 Danielle Haley Easton  MD 1247 36 2 F 35-39 25:02.5 25:04.7 8:05/M

52 Tricia Massey Felton  DE 2091 45 1 F 45-49 25:04.1 25:04.9 8:05/M

53 Patrick Campaniello Magnolia  DE 1187 31 4 M 30-34 25:04.9 25:18.5 8:10/M

54 Donald Hudson Dover  DE 1256 20 5 M 20-24 25:11.2 25:22.4 8:11/M

55 Kimberly Root Magnolia  DE 1351 32 1 F 30-34 25:19.5 25:24.1 8:12/M

56 Laura Chupp Dover  DE 1196 47 2 F 45-49 25:19.7 25:32.0 8:14/M

57 Peyton Robbins Felton  DE 1431 12 5 F 11-14 25:29.0 25:34.1 8:15/M

58 Andrew Greenley Lincoln  DE 1244 19 7 M 15-19 25:32.5 25:43.5 8:18/M

59 Gabrielle Cannon Felton  DE 1188 13 6 F 11-14 25:38.4 25:38.8 8:16/M

60 Steve Swenson Felton  DE 1374 56 2 M 55-59 25:40.3 25:46.0 8:19/M

61 Ashley Bonk Dover  DE 1168 33 2 F 30-34 26:03.3 26:09.6 8:26/M

62 Marcus Smith Dover  DE 1364 33 5 M 30-34 26:30.5 26:44.1 8:37/M

63 Michelle Kersey Felton  DE 1269 34 3 F 30-34 26:42.9 26:44.6 8:37/M

64 Jake Mollahan Viola  DE 1302 19 8 M 15-19 26:44.0 26:46.1 8:38/M

65 Claire Juneau Dover  DE 1266 12 7 F 11-14 26:46.7 26:59.2 8:42/M

66 Shelly Bloom Felton  DE 1167 43 2 F 40-44 26:47.2 26:51.3 8:40/M

67 John Mudri Frederica  DE 1320 41 4 M 40-44 26:56.3 27:05.3 8:44/M

68 Randy Ennis Greenwood  DE 1215 55 3 M 55-59 27:01.5 27:07.1 8:45/M

69 Katie Pierce Felton  DE 1338 10 1 F  1-10 27:06.5 27:10.1 8:46/M

70 Chris Pierce Felton  DE 1337 47 6 M 45-49 27:23.3 27:27.2 8:51/M

71 William Spencer Felton  DE 2112 30 6 M 30-34 27:24.6 27:30.8 8:52/M

72 Danna Carter Harrington  DE 1429 41 3 F 40-44 27:34.5 27:38.4 8:55/M

73 Reed Jones Hurlock  MD 1263 18 9 M 15-19 27:38.3 27:41.0 8:56/M

74 Emily Morrison Dover  DE 1315 35 3 F 35-39 27:44.9 27:53.7 9:00/M

75 Jamie Fritchman Smyrna  DE 1228 36 4 F 35-39 27:47.3 27:56.0 9:01/M

76 Chelsey White Dover  DE 1405 26 2 F 25-29 27:53.2 28:10.0 9:05/M

77 Ryan Budnik Dover  DE 1179 20 6 M 20-24 27:56.9 28:07.7 9:04/M

78 Lori Brown Felton  DE 1177 40 4 F 40-44 28:02.1 28:07.8 9:04/M

79 Sally Cannon Townsend  DE 1189 47 3 F 45-49 28:12.9 28:15.5 9:07/M

80 Scott Willey Milford  DE 1408 41 5 M 40-44 28:15.4 28:17.5 9:07/M

81 Tristen Willey Milford  DE 1409 7 1 M  1-10 28:15.6 28:17.5 9:07/M

82 Anna Thorsell Magnolia  DE 1382 12 8 F 11-14 28:16.0 28:21.6 9:09/M

83 Mary Brown Magnolia  DE 1178 30 4 F 30-34 28:23.8 28:39.9 9:15/M

84 Morgan Gannon Harrington  DE 1232 21 1 F 20-24 28:41.6 28:49.7 9:18/M

85 Adele Wagner Bel Air  MD 1393 62 1 F 60-64 28:41.9 28:53.6 9:19/M

86 Kimi Moore Smyrna  DE 1304 26 3 F 25-29 28:42.4 28:46.4 9:17/M

87 Alma Patterson Dover  DE 1332 33 5 F 30-34 28:44.3 28:54.0 9:19/M

88 Charles Patterson Dover  DE 1333 32 7 M 30-34 28:44.6 28:53.9 9:19/M

89 William Likens Felton  DE 1288 43 6 M 40-44 28:56.6 29:24.4 9:29/M

90 Meaghan Nana-Sinkam Hockessin  DE 1322 46 4 F 45-49 29:01.2 29:06.6 9:23/M

91 Byron Warren Harrington  DE 1398 48 7 M 45-49 29:04.1 29:18.0 9:27/M

92 Kimberly Pittman Hartly  DE 1340 22 2 F 20-24 29:12.1 29:16.7 9:26/M

93 Angela Payes Clayton  DE 1334 36 5 F 35-39 29:17.5 29:22.2 9:28/M

94 Jd Mudri Frederica  DE 1319 13 9 M 11-14 29:21.9 29:31.3 9:31/M



95 Jim Willis Middletown  DE 2392 44 7 M 40-44 29:39.4 29:53.6 9:38/M

96 MATT Morrison Dover  DE 1313 36 5 M 35-39 29:42.8 30:06.1 9:43/M

97 Amy Zook Magnolia  DE 1428 40 5 F 40-44 29:45.3 30:00.0 9:41/M

98 Jimmy Kroon Felton  DE 1272 40 8 M 40-44 30:12.2 30:22.2 9:48/M

99 Kristen Brough Harrington  DE 1173 36 6 F 35-39 30:42.4 30:50.7 9:57/M

100 Cody Miller Greenwood  DE 2387 20 7 M 20-24 31:25.2 31:49.7 10:16/M

101 Elaine Nolan Camden  DE 2286 59 1 F 55-59 31:54.3 32:01.0 10:20/M

102 Rebecca Fournier Felton  DE 2186 39 7 F 35-39 32:03.1 32:15.4 10:24/M

103 Sadie Fournier Felton  DE 2176 8 2 F  1-10 32:10.1 32:11.4 10:23/M

104 Leeann Waltz Milton  DE 2088 55 2 F 55-59 32:15.8 32:19.0 10:25/M

105 Maritza Flores Camden Wyoming  DE 1223 14 9 F 11-14 32:17.1 32:33.5 10:30/M

106 Samantha Pennewell Smyrna  DE 1335 30 6 F 30-34 32:17.7 32:47.6 10:35/M

107 Owen Rosko Camden Wyoming  DE 1354 8 2 M  1-10 32:18.9 32:25.9 10:27/M

108 Martha Flores Camden Wyoming  DE 1224 40 6 F 40-44 32:24.0 32:40.1 10:32/M

109 Marcus Woodward Houston  DE 1413 33 8 M 30-34 32:31.5 33:09.5 10:42/M

110 Kaitlyn Rosko Camden Wyoming  DE 1353 14 10 F 11-14 32:34.5 32:41.5 10:33/M

111 Bob Vawter Clayton  DE 1386 37 6 M 35-39 32:51.8 33:06.0 10:41/M

112 Jennifer Callaway Harrington  DE 2361 33 7 F 30-34 33:09.7 33:16.3 10:44/M

113 Amy Thomas Harrington  DE 1379 39 8 F 35-39 33:13.5 33:19.8 10:45/M

114 Jessica Everett Felton  DE 1217 44 7 F 40-44 33:13.6 33:29.9 10:48/M

115 Bryn Warren Harrington  DE 1397 21 3 F 20-24 33:16.1 33:25.9 10:47/M

116 Melanie Kelsall Felton  DE 1268 44 8 F 40-44 33:43.2 34:11.5 11:02/M

117 Mark Pinkus Baltimore   MD 1433 61 2 M 60-64 33:58.2 33:58.2 10:57/M

118 Katherine Salman Newark  DE 2093 22 4 F 20-24 34:05.4 34:09.7 11:01/M

119 AIDEN Morrison Dover  DE 1316 9 3 M  1-10 34:09.0 34:29.9 11:07/M

120 Jennifer Webb Felton  DE 1404 40 9 F 40-44 34:10.0 34:20.3 11:05/M

121 Laura Gannon Harrington  DE 1231 51 1 F 50-54 34:27.1 34:35.7 11:09/M

122 Natalie Lawson Harrington  DE 1282 13 11 F 11-14 34:36.6 34:42.7 11:12/M

123 Stephanie Fridas Frederica  DE 1227 13 12 F 11-14 34:36.6 34:42.7 11:12/M

124 Jim Marvin Laurel  DE 2103 67 1 M 65-69 34:39.0 35:19.3 11:24/M

125 Adam Mudri Frederica  DE 1317 11 10 M 11-14 34:53.8 35:03.7 11:18/M

126 Tracey Roberts Smyrna  DE 2080 47 5 F 45-49 34:54.5 35:05.2 11:19/M

127 Mark Zirilli Magnolia  DE 1427 22 8 M 20-24 35:01.9 35:24.0 11:25/M

128 Louise Holt Milford  DE 2095 60 2 F 60-64 35:02.8 35:21.1 11:24/M

129 Craig Warrington Milford  DE 1402 55 4 M 55-59 35:09.4 35:16.5 11:23/M

130 Don Zalenski Magnolia  DE 1425 71 1 M 70-99 35:10.0 35:15.5 11:22/M

131 Nicole Marchesiello Towson  MD 1430 29 4 F 25-29 35:12.3 35:25.6 11:25/M

132 Rosita Burton Lincoln  DE 1184 45 6 F 45-49 35:27.5 35:57.9 11:36/M

133 Emily Gurian Felton  DE 1245 23 5 F 20-24 35:46.2 36:06.9 11:39/M

134 Holly Vickers Felton  DE 1389 42 10 F 40-44 35:52.5 36:13.7 11:41/M

135 Todd Vickers Felton  DE 1390 40 9 M 40-44 35:56.3 36:16.2 11:42/M

136 Alex Miller Harrington  DE 2375 8 4 M  1-10 36:47.5 37:09.4 11:59/M

137 Matthew Jackon Felton  DE 1260 22 9 M 20-24 36:48.9 37:00.4 11:56/M

138 Ava Lupineti Harrington  DE 1292 11 13 F 11-14 36:49.1 36:55.2 11:55/M

139 Jayden Miller Greenwood  DE 1300 9 5 M  1-10 36:54.5 37:17.1 12:02/M

140 Kaira Lawson Harrington  DE 1280 11 14 F 11-14 36:58.1 37:04.2 11:57/M

141 Shaina Robinson Camden Wyoming  DE 1350 24 6 F 20-24 37:22.8 37:29.7 12:05/M

142 Taryn Cornish Delmar  DE 1200 21 7 F 20-24 37:29.7 37:34.2 12:07/M

143 Emily Ginder Bloomfield  NJ 1237 64 3 F 60-64 37:34.4 37:46.2 12:11/M

144 Mark Seeney Dover  DE 1362 44 10 M 40-44 37:39.2 38:06.0 12:17/M

145 Cathy Seeney Dover  DE 1361 41 11 F 40-44 37:39.3 38:06.1 12:17/M

146 Donna Harding Magnolia  DE 1248 51 2 F 50-54 38:07.6 38:29.1 12:25/M



147 Kelly Burns Magnolia  DE 1182 51 3 F 50-54 38:08.2 38:31.3 12:25/M

148 Sadie Bell Houston  DE 2076 45 7 F 45-49 38:34.8 39:05.3 12:36/M

149 Delana Krebel Harrington  DE 1271 6 3 F  1-10 38:52.4 39:00.2 12:35/M

150 Amanda Stant Camden Wyoming  DE 1370 33 8 F 30-34 39:02.3 39:35.6 12:46/M

151 Bethany Lewis Magnolia  DE 1287 30 9 F 30-34 39:02.8 39:24.0 12:43/M

152 Jerri Fleetwood Houston  DE 1219 62 4 F 60-64 39:05.5 39:13.3 12:39/M

153 Jay Epstein Elizabethtown  PA 1216 60 3 M 60-64 39:06.8 39:09.1 12:38/M

154 Taylor Robichaud Lincoln  DE 1348 21 8 F 20-24 39:27.8 39:40.2 12:48/M

155 Linda Miller Greenwood  DE 1301 55 3 F 55-59 39:29.4 39:50.2 12:51/M

156 Jennifer Brown Dover  DE 2089 27 5 F 25-29 39:32.0 39:54.2 12:52/M

157 Abigail Decarlo Hurlock  MD 1205 18 2 F 15-19 39:48.8 39:51.2 12:51/M

158 William Holmes Bel Air  MD 1255 58 5 M 55-59 40:10.5 40:29.6 13:04/M

159 Coen Chupp Dover  DE 1194 6 6 M  1-10 40:21.5 40:41.7 13:07/M

160 Don Chupp Dover  DE 1195 47 8 F 45-49 40:21.7 40:41.6 13:07/M

161 Austin Morrison Dover  DE 1314 11 11 M 11-14 40:22.4 40:44.8 13:08/M

162 Jennifer Warrington Wyoming  DE 2291 60 5 F 60-64 40:31.6 40:48.6 13:10/M

163 Cynthia Mangubat Magnolia  DE 2310 53 4 F 50-54 40:33.1 41:01.3 13:14/M

164 Erica Richard Dover  DE 1345 36 9 F 35-39 41:10.8 41:21.2 13:20/M

165 Deb Yingling Dover  DE 1421 45 9 F 45-49 41:12.0 41:21.3 13:20/M

166 Charles Matthews Camden Wyoming  DE 1297 69 2 M 65-69 41:28.1 41:35.5 13:25/M

167 Amy Doughty Milford  DE 1207 42 12 F 40-44 41:48.3 42:14.2 13:37/M

168 Margaret Pisano Dover  DE 1339 40 13 F 40-44 42:07.7 42:16.3 13:38/M

169 Paul Wagner Bel Air  MD 1395 31 9 M 30-34 43:00.9 43:16.9 13:57/M

170 Sheila Schieferstein Felton  DE 1359 75 1 F 65-99 43:26.0 43:36.3 14:04/M

171 Colton Boswell Dover  DE 1169 14 12 M 11-14 43:41.8 43:54.2 14:10/M

172 Heather Laskey Camden Wyoming  DE 1277 38 10 F 35-39 43:44.6 44:08.9 14:14/M

173 Sheri Bumgarner Dover  DE 1181 37 11 F 35-39 43:45.3 44:09.6 14:15/M

174 Larry Price Middletown  DE 2087 75 2 M 70-99 43:52.2 44:00.5 14:12/M

175 John Robinson Camden Wyoming  DE 1349 30 10 M 30-34 45:02.9 45:10.3 14:34/M

176 Nikki Cooper Houston  DE 1198 45 10 F 45-49 45:03.1 45:28.2 14:40/M

177 Megan Stallings Felton  DE 1367 31 10 F 30-34 45:07.5 45:42.0 14:45/M

178 Jessica Raughley Harrington  DE 1432 28 6 F 25-29 45:08.9 45:42.0 14:45/M

179 Jessica Wagner Bel Air  MD 1394 35 12 F 35-39 45:22.8 45:38.0 14:43/M

180 Marcia Woodward Houston  DE 1412 34 11 F 30-34 47:03.4 47:41.9 15:23/M

181 Ashlee Krebel Harrington  DE 1270 32 12 F 30-34 47:16.7 47:25.1 15:18/M

182 Olivia Woodward Houston  DE 1414 5 4 F  1-10 47:28.8 47:38.9 15:22/M

183 Suzanna Gorlich Milton  DE 1239 33 13 F 30-34 47:50.5 48:29.0 15:38/M

184 Tonya Brady Dover  DE 1172 46 11 F 45-49 47:53.9 48:11.3 15:33/M

185 Justin Pridgen Felton  DE 1341 7 7 M  1-10 48:01.8 48:04.5 15:30/M

186 Jacques Jordan Felton  DE 1265 26 3 M 25-29 48:06.8 48:18.2 15:35/M

187 Ayden Jordan Harrington  DE 1264 6 8 M  1-10 48:07.1 48:18.1 15:35/M

188 Jeremy Dehorty Felton  DE 1206 34 11 M 30-34 48:13.4 48:16.1 15:34/M

189 Hilary Lombardi Felton  DE 1290 25 7 F 25-29 48:23.6 48:34.6 15:40/M

190 Ruben Garza Dover  DE 1236 46 8 M 45-49 48:29.9 49:06.0 15:50/M

191 Sophia Fridas Frederica  DE 1226 11 15 F 11-14 48:37.7 48:44.0 15:43/M

192 Diana Woodward Harrington  DE 1411 60 6 F 60-64 49:15.4 49:25.2 15:56/M

193 Zoe Woodward Houston  DE 1416 7 5 F  1-10 49:15.9 49:25.6 15:56/M

194 Mason Moore Harrington  DE 1305 7 9 M  1-10 49:39.3 50:05.7 16:09/M

195 Michelle Moore Felton  DE 1306 53 5 F 50-54 50:17.8 51:10.7 16:30/M

196 Michael Fleetwood Houston  DE 1220 31 12 M 30-34 50:50.0 50:59.1 16:27/M

197 Michelle Thompson Harrington  DE 1380 32 14 F 30-34 51:56.4 52:32.4 16:57/M

198 Lee Masser Edgewater  MD 1296 82 3 M 70-99 52:25.6 52:53.5 17:04/M



Plc Name City Bib Age Age Plc Chip Gun Pace

1 Perry Chumley Frederica  DE 1193 58 1 M  1-99 33:13.0 33:14.0 10:43/M

2 Ron Salvio Whiting  NJ 390 69 2 M  1-99 33:20.6 33:22.6 10:46/M

3 Anne Brown Magnolia  DE 1174 37 1 F  1-99 37:25.2 37:52.6 12:13/M

4 Terry Nechay Camden Wyoming  DE 1323 62 2 F  1-99 40:04.2 40:29.5 13:04/M

5 Douglass Lambert Seaford  DE 1275 61 3 M  1-99 40:49.1 41:03.3 13:15/M

6 Faith Ennis Greenwood  DE 1214 55 3 F  1-99 41:00.2 41:13.4 13:18/M

7 Kimberly Burton Dover  DE 1183 39 4 F  1-99 42:03.5 42:08.2 13:35/M

8 Geraldine D'Allesandro Magnolia  DE 2288 57 5 F  1-99 42:17.9 42:46.5 13:48/M

9 Joe Young Dover  DE 1422 67 4 M  1-99 43:11.6 43:19.2 13:58/M

10 Rilee Hughes Harringtonharrington  DE 1258 6 6 F  1-99 43:40.0 43:53.6 14:09/M

11 Kim Hughes Harringtonharrington  DE 1257 29 7 F  1-99 43:41.5 43:55.2 14:10/M

12 Carol Beth Lambert Seaford  DE 1274 64 8 F  1-99 44:03.5 44:16.6 14:17/M

13 Mark Galipo Harrington  DE 1230 45 5 M  1-99 44:45.0 45:04.6 14:32/M

14 Debbie Johnson Middletown  DE 1261 59 9 F  1-99 45:16.4 45:29.5 14:40/M

15 Betty Brown Magnolia  DE 1176 66 10 F  1-99 45:20.2 45:48.5 14:46/M

16 Angela Garza Dover  DE 1234 45 11 F  1-99 45:31.0 46:05.8 14:52/M

17 Jennifer Herholdt Milford  DE 1250 47 12 F  1-99 45:39.5 45:55.0 14:49/M

18 Kenda Galipo Harrington  DE 1229 47 13 F  1-99 47:38.1 47:56.3 15:28/M

19 Kathy Durand Harrington  DE 1208 40 14 F  1-99 48:22.6 48:37.9 15:41/M

20 Bobbi Edwards Harrington  DE 1211 41 15 F  1-99 48:24.5 48:37.7 15:41/M

21 Joann Makdad Felton  DE 1294 59 16 F  1-99 48:54.6 49:29.3 15:58/M

22 Brooke Webb Felton  DE 1403 15 17 F  1-99 49:37.9 49:56.1 16:06/M

23 Jamie Moore Harrington  DE 1303 38 18 F  1-99 49:40.1 50:06.5 16:10/M

24 Ryan Moore Harrington  DE 1307 33 6 M  1-99 49:40.4 50:06.3 16:10/M

25 Parker Niehorster Harrington  DE 1325 8 19 F  1-99 49:43.4 50:14.7 16:12/M

26 Erin Niehorster Harrington  DE 1324 33 20 F  1-99 49:44.3 50:14.6 16:12/M

27 Phyllis Zalenski Magnolia  DE 1426 68 21 F  1-99 49:53.9 50:09.7 16:11/M

28 Frank Robbins Frederica  DE 1346 70 7 M  1-99 49:58.6 50:16.5 16:13/M

29 Polly Robbins Frederica  DE 1347 68 22 F  1-99 49:58.8 50:16.7 16:13/M

30 Lisa Obermire Felton  DE 1329 46 23 F  1-99 50:01.8 50:25.1 16:16/M

31 Kacie Warren Harrington  DE 1400 18 24 F  1-99 50:03.6 50:24.9 16:15/M

32 Dawn Curtiss Harrington  DE 1203 58 25 F  1-99 50:11.0 50:41.1 16:21/M

33 Libby Kelly Felton  DE 1267 55 26 F  1-99 50:37.9 50:57.4 16:26/M

34 Alberta Johnston Frederica  DE 1262 51 27 F  1-99 50:38.5 50:57.6 16:26/M

35 Jonathan Gibson Camden  DE 2388 38 8 M  1-99 50:42.6 51:00.9 16:27/M

36 Henry Gibson Camden  DE 2391 7 9 M  1-99 50:43.5 51:00.9 16:27/M

37 Ronda Swenson Felton  DE 1373 53 28 F  1-99 50:53.0 51:14.1 16:32/M

38 Rich Standish Camden  DE 1369 43 10 M  1-99 51:32.0 52:15.1 16:51/M

39 Katherine Greene Greenwood  DE 1241 26 29 F  1-99 51:32.2 52:15.5 16:51/M

40 Justin Lucas Camden  DE 1291 24 11 M  1-99 51:32.7 52:15.5 16:51/M

41 Amber Rivard Harrington  DE 2290 27 30 F  1-99 51:42.2 51:54.3 16:45/M

42 Terry Woodward Harrington  DE 1415 61 12 M  1-99 51:43.6 51:52.4 16:44/M

43 Mary Pardee Harrington  DE 1330 41 31 F  1-99 51:54.0 52:07.8 16:49/M

44 Amber Mudri Frederica  DE 1318 41 32 F  1-99 52:01.3 52:26.6 16:55/M

45 Lynn Hollinger Frederica  DE 1254 61 33 F  1-99 52:04.5 52:30.1 16:56/M

46 Sam Gibson Camden  DE 2390 5 13 M  1-99 52:13.9 52:32.1 16:57/M

47 Marlena Gibson Camden  DE 2389 38 34 F  1-99 52:26.2 52:43.5 17:00/M

48 Candace Anderson Harrington  DE 1161 14 35 F  1-99 52:26.4 52:50.3 17:03/M

49 Nicole Sapp Newark  DE 1357 28 36 F  1-99 52:40.9 53:10.5 17:09/M

5K Walk



50 Victorie Moritz Harrington  DE 1311 7 37 F  1-99 53:11.2 53:32.9 17:16/M

51 Camryn Dyer Church Hill  MD 1209 17 38 F  1-99 53:15.8 53:45.5 17:20/M

52 Jill Dyer Church Hill  MD 1210 43 39 F  1-99 53:16.1 53:44.9 17:20/M

53 Christina Moritz Harrington  DE 1308 45 40 F  1-99 53:27.2 53:46.8 17:21/M

54 Julie Edwards Felton  DE 1212 34 41 F  1-99 53:51.3 54:09.8 17:28/M

55 Dana Byrd Milford  DE 1185 46 42 F  1-99 54:02.8 54:31.5 17:35/M

56 Debra Rivard Harrington  DE 2297 60 43 F  1-99 55:43.2 55:54.7 18:02/M

57 Serena Ball Dover  DE 1162 40 44 F  1-99 57:22.7 57:46.3 18:38/M

58 Melissa Sawyer Dover  DE 1358 54 45 F  1-99 57:23.2 57:46.2 18:38/M

59 Christine Lawson Harrington  DE 1279 42 46 F  1-99 57:42.8 58:07.3 18:45/M

60 Rebecca Lawson Harrington  DE 1283 10 47 F  1-99 57:43.7 58:07.7 18:45/M

61 Margie Clendaniel Felton  DE 1197 66 48 F  1-99 58:15.9 58:44.5 18:57/M

62 Cheryl Spady Smyrna  DE 1365 44 49 F  1-99 59:28.6 59:50.5 19:18/M

63 Cameron Warren Harrington  DE 1399 7 14 M  1-99 59:43.6 1:00:04.9 19:23/M

64 Kelly Warren Harrington  DE 1401 46 50 F  1-99 59:51.1 1:00:11.9 19:25/M

65 Virginia Simpler Federica  DE 1363 79 51 F  1-99 1:00:34.5 1:00:59.6 19:40/M

66 Jim Morris Federica  DE 1312 50 15 M  1-99 1:00:34.9 1:00:59.9 19:40/M

67 Allison Lawson Harrington  DE 1278 16 52 F  1-99 1:00:37.2 1:01:03.1 19:42/M

68 Nancy Lawson Harrington  DE 1281 71 53 F  1-99 1:00:38.9 1:01:02.0 19:41/M

69 Corissa Garza Dover  DE 1235 18 54 F  1-99 1:01:08.2 1:01:44.3 19:55/M

70 Sonia Thorpe Newport News  VA 1381 38 55 F  1-99 1:01:08.2 1:01:44.1 19:55/M

71 Marilyn Townsend Fruitland  MD 1384 64 56 F  1-99 1:01:27.0 1:01:54.3 19:58/M

72 Kevin Baron Milford  DE 1163 34 16 M  1-99 1:01:51.2 1:02:11.5 20:04/M

73 Jessica Tims Milford  DE 1383 27 57 F  1-99 1:01:51.6 1:02:11.3 20:04/M

74 Betty Myers Felton  DE 1321 67 58 F  1-99 1:02:31.7 1:02:56.2 20:18/M

75 Jean Callaway Felton  DE 1186 67 59 F  1-99 1:02:31.7 1:02:56.2 20:18/M

76 Justus Moritz Harrington  DE 1309 10 17 M  1-99 1:04:26.9 1:04:47.0 20:54/M

77 Ken Moritz Harrington  DE 1310 38 18 M  1-99 1:05:08.3 1:05:31.1 21:08/M

78 Joseph Rivard Harrington  DE 2296 67 19 M  1-99 1:05:14.6 1:05:27.6 21:07/M

79 Barbara Brown Milford  DE 1175 80 60 F  1-99 1:05:18.0 1:05:34.4 21:09/M

80 Linda Chick Harrington  DE 1192 74 61 F  1-99 1:07:06.9 1:07:36.6 21:48/M

81 Danielle Currie Dover  DE 1202 37 62 F  1-99 1:07:17.5 1:07:35.7 21:48/M

82 Asia Stapleton Dover  DE 1372 33 63 F  1-99 1:07:18.9 1:07:36.1 21:48/M

83 Mary Voss Dover  DE 1392 60 64 F  1-99 1:07:20.7 1:07:36.5 21:48/M

84 Alexis Fowler Dover  DE 1225 23 65 F  1-99 1:07:20.8 1:07:36.9 21:48/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Josephine Ledford Frederica  DE 13 1 22:20.6 22:20.6 7:12/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Mardiny Ung Elizabethtown  PA 51 3 22:50.9 22:50.9 7:22/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Katie Pierce Felton  DE 10 21 27:06.5 27:10.1 8:46/M

Female 10 and Under

Female Masters Winner

Age Group Results

Ocerall Female Winner



2 Sadie Fournier Felton  DE 8 41 32:10.1 32:11.4 10:23/M

3 Delana Krebel Harrington  DE 6 72 38:52.4 39:00.2 12:35/M

4 Olivia Woodward Houston  DE 5 96 47:28.8 47:38.9 15:22/M

5 Zoe Woodward Houston  DE 7 102 49:15.9 49:25.6 15:56/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Kassidy Willey Milford  DE 13 4 22:51.4 22:51.9 7:22/M

2 Jorja Willey Milford  DE 12 8 23:51.1 23:51.5 7:42/M

3 Kylie Chagaris Felton  DE 13 9 24:13.0 24:18.2 7:50/M

4 Ellie Yerkes Harrington  DE 13 10 24:52.6 24:52.8 8:01/M

5 Peyton Robbins Felton  DE 12 15 25:29.0 25:34.1 8:15/M

6 Gabrielle Cannon Felton  DE 13 16 25:38.4 25:38.8 8:16/M

7 Claire Juneau Dover  DE 12 19 26:46.7 26:59.2 8:42/M

8 Anna Thorsell Magnolia  DE 12 28 28:16.0 28:21.6 9:09/M

9 Maritza Flores Camden Wyoming  DE 14 43 32:17.1 32:33.5 10:30/M

10 Kaitlyn Rosko Camden Wyoming  DE 14 46 32:34.5 32:41.5 10:33/M

11 Natalie Lawson Harrington  DE 13 55 34:36.6 34:42.7 11:12/M

12 Stephanie Fridas Frederica  DE 13 56 34:36.6 34:42.7 11:12/M

13 Ava Lupineti Harrington  DE 11 63 36:49.1 36:55.2 11:55/M

14 Kaira Lawson Harrington  DE 11 64 36:58.1 37:04.2 11:57/M

15 Sophia Fridas Frederica  DE 11 100 48:37.7 48:44.0 15:43/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Jessica Herholdt Milford  DE 15 6 23:28.1 23:28.7 7:34/M

2 Abigail Decarlo Hurlock  MD 18 79 39:48.8 39:51.2 12:51/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Morgan Gannon Harrington  DE 21 30 28:41.6 28:49.7 9:18/M

2 Kimberly Pittman Hartly  DE 22 35 29:12.1 29:16.7 9:26/M

3 Bryn Warren Harrington  DE 21 50 33:16.1 33:25.9 10:47/M

4 Katherine Salman Newark  DE 22 52 34:05.4 34:09.7 11:01/M

5 Emily Gurian Felton  DE 23 61 35:46.2 36:06.9 11:39/M

6 Shaina Robinson Camden Wyoming  DE 24 65 37:22.8 37:29.7 12:05/M

7 Taryn Cornish Delmar  DE 21 66 37:29.7 37:34.2 12:07/M

8 Taylor Robichaud Lincoln  DE 21 76 39:27.8 39:40.2 12:48/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Melissa Rubacky Wyoming  DE 26 7 23:33.6 23:40.7 7:38/M

2 Chelsey White Dover  DE 26 25 27:53.2 28:10.0 9:05/M

3 Kimi Moore Smyrna  DE 26 32 28:42.4 28:46.4 9:17/M

4 Nicole Marchesiello Towson  MD 29 59 35:12.3 35:25.6 11:25/M

5 Jennifer Brown Dover  DE 27 78 39:32.0 39:54.2 12:52/M

6 Jessica Raughley Harrington  DE 28 92 45:08.9 45:42.0 14:45/M

7 Hilary Lombardi Felton  DE 25 99 48:23.6 48:34.6 15:40/M

Female 11 to 14

Female 15 to 19

Female 20 to 24

Female 25 to 29



Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Kimberly Root Magnolia  DE 32 13 25:19.5 25:24.1 8:12/M

2 Ashley Bonk Dover  DE 33 17 26:03.3 26:09.6 8:26/M

3 Michelle Kersey Felton  DE 34 18 26:42.9 26:44.6 8:37/M

4 Mary Brown Magnolia  DE 30 29 28:23.8 28:39.9 9:15/M

5 Alma Patterson Dover  DE 33 33 28:44.3 28:54.0 9:19/M

6 Samantha Pennewell Smyrna  DE 30 44 32:17.7 32:47.6 10:35/M

7 Jennifer Callaway Harrington  DE 33 47 33:09.7 33:16.3 10:44/M

8 Amanda Stant Camden Wyoming  DE 33 73 39:02.3 39:35.6 12:46/M

9 Bethany Lewis Magnolia  DE 30 74 39:02.8 39:24.0 12:43/M

10 Megan Stallings Felton  DE 31 91 45:07.5 45:42.0 14:45/M

11 Marcia Woodward Houston  DE 34 94 47:03.4 47:41.9 15:23/M

12 Ashlee Krebel Harrington  DE 32 95 47:16.7 47:25.1 15:18/M

13 Suzanna Gorlich Milton  DE 33 97 47:50.5 48:29.0 15:38/M

14 Michelle Thompson Harrington  DE 32 104 51:56.4 52:32.4 16:57/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Sara Bushey Harrington  DE 37 2 22:36.3 22:37.5 7:18/M

2 Danielle Haley Easton  MD 36 11 25:02.5 25:04.7 8:05/M

3 Emily Morrison Dover  DE 35 23 27:44.9 27:53.7 9:00/M

4 Jamie Fritchman Smyrna  DE 36 24 27:47.3 27:56.0 9:01/M

5 Angela Payes Clayton  DE 36 36 29:17.5 29:22.2 9:28/M

6 Kristen Brough Harrington  DE 36 38 30:42.4 30:50.7 9:57/M

7 Rebecca Fournier Felton  DE 39 40 32:03.1 32:15.4 10:24/M

8 Amy Thomas Harrington  DE 39 48 33:13.5 33:19.8 10:45/M

9 Erica Richard Dover  DE 36 83 41:10.8 41:21.2 13:20/M

10 Heather Laskey Camden Wyoming  DE 38 88 43:44.6 44:08.9 14:14/M

11 Sheri Bumgarner Dover  DE 37 89 43:45.3 44:09.6 14:15/M

12 Jessica Wagner Bel Air  MD 35 93 45:22.8 45:38.0 14:43/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Stephanie Yutzy Houston  DE 41 5 23:27.8 23:31.0 7:35/M

2 Shelly Bloom Felton  DE 43 20 26:47.2 26:51.3 8:40/M

3 Danna Carter Harrington  DE 41 22 27:34.5 27:38.4 8:55/M

4 Lori Brown Felton  DE 40 26 28:02.1 28:07.8 9:04/M

5 Amy Zook Magnolia  DE 40 37 29:45.3 30:00.0 9:41/M

6 Martha Flores Camden Wyoming  DE 40 45 32:24.0 32:40.1 10:32/M

7 Jessica Everett Felton  DE 44 49 33:13.6 33:29.9 10:48/M

8 Melanie Kelsall Felton  DE 44 51 33:43.2 34:11.5 11:02/M

9 Jennifer Webb Felton  DE 40 53 34:10.0 34:20.3 11:05/M

10 Holly Vickers Felton  DE 42 62 35:52.5 36:13.7 11:41/M

11 Cathy Seeney Dover  DE 41 68 37:39.3 38:06.1 12:17/M

12 Amy Doughty Milford  DE 42 85 41:48.3 42:14.2 13:37/M

13 Margaret Pisano Dover  DE 40 86 42:07.7 42:16.3 13:38/M

Female 30 to 34

Female 35 to 39

Female 40 to 44



Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Tricia Massey Felton  DE 45 12 25:04.1 25:04.9 8:05/M

2 Laura Chupp Dover  DE 47 14 25:19.7 25:32.0 8:14/M

3 Sally Cannon Townsend  DE 47 27 28:12.9 28:15.5 9:07/M

4 Meaghan Nana-Sinkam Hockessin  DE 46 34 29:01.2 29:06.6 9:23/M

5 Tracey Roberts Smyrna  DE 47 57 34:54.5 35:05.2 11:19/M

6 Rosita Burton Lincoln  DE 45 60 35:27.5 35:57.9 11:36/M

7 Sadie Bell Houston  DE 45 71 38:34.8 39:05.3 12:36/M

8 Don Chupp Dover  DE 47 80 40:21.7 40:41.6 13:07/M

9 Deb Yingling Dover  DE 45 84 41:12.0 41:21.3 13:20/M

10 Nikki Cooper Houston  DE 45 90 45:03.1 45:28.2 14:40/M

11 Tonya Brady Dover  DE 46 98 47:53.9 48:11.3 15:33/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Laura Gannon Harrington  DE 51 54 34:27.1 34:35.7 11:09/M

2 Donna Harding Magnolia  DE 51 69 38:07.6 38:29.1 12:25/M

3 Kelly Burns Magnolia  DE 51 70 38:08.2 38:31.3 12:25/M

4 Cynthia Mangubat Magnolia  DE 53 82 40:33.1 41:01.3 13:14/M

5 Michelle Moore Felton  DE 53 103 50:17.8 51:10.7 16:30/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Elaine Nolan Camden  DE 59 39 31:54.3 32:01.0 10:20/M

2 Leeann Waltz Milton  DE 55 42 32:15.8 32:19.0 10:25/M

3 Linda Miller Greenwood  DE 55 77 39:29.4 39:50.2 12:51/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Adele Wagner Bel Air  MD 62 31 28:41.9 28:53.6 9:19/M

2 Louise Holt Milford  DE 60 58 35:02.8 35:21.1 11:24/M

3 Emily Ginder Bloomfield  NJ 64 67 37:34.4 37:46.2 12:11/M

4 Jerri Fleetwood Houston  DE 62 75 39:05.5 39:13.3 12:39/M

5 Jennifer Warrington Wyoming  DE 60 81 40:31.6 40:48.6 13:10/M

6 Diana Woodward Harrington  DE 60 101 49:15.4 49:25.2 15:56/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Sheila Schieferstein Felton  DE 75 87 43:26.0 43:36.3 14:04/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Dyce Bailey Dover  DE 18 1 18:13.0 18:13.0 5:53/M

Female 65 and Over

Overall Male Winner

Female 60 to 64

Female 45 to 49

Female 50 to 54

Female 55 to 59



Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Robert Lupo Marydel  DE 42 10 20:09.7 20:09.7 6:30/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Tristen Willey Milford  DE 7 54 28:15.6 28:17.5 9:07/M

2 Owen Rosko Camden Wyoming  DE 8 63 32:18.9 32:25.9 10:27/M

3 AIDEN Morrison Dover  DE 9 67 34:09.0 34:29.9 11:07/M

4 Alex Miller Harrington  DE 8 74 36:47.5 37:09.4 11:59/M

5 Jayden Miller Greenwood  DE 9 76 36:54.5 37:17.1 12:02/M

6 Coen Chupp Dover  DE 6 80 40:21.5 40:41.7 13:07/M

7 Justin Pridgen Felton  DE 7 87 48:01.8 48:04.5 15:30/M

8 Ayden Jordan Harrington  DE 6 89 48:07.1 48:18.1 15:35/M

9 Mason Moore Harrington  DE 7 92 49:39.3 50:05.7 16:09/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Justin Green Felton  DE 14 4 19:09.8 19:10.7 6:11/M

2 Carson Yutzy Houston  DE 14 6 19:46.0 19:48.1 6:23/M

3 Shane Johnson Frederica  DE 14 12 20:21.8 20:22.4 6:34/M

4 Kenny Guy Jr. Felton  DE 13 16 21:09.6 21:10.7 6:50/M

5 Derek Davis Dover  DE 13 20 22:01.4 22:03.0 7:07/M

6 Jeremy Salerno Felton  DE 13 21 22:05.8 22:09.4 7:09/M

7 Troy Bishop Felton  DE 14 22 22:30.4 22:31.0 7:16/M

8 Andrew Eakin Harrington  DE 14 28 23:09.0 23:09.9 7:28/M

9 Jd Mudri Frederica  DE 13 58 29:21.9 29:31.3 9:31/M

10 Adam Mudri Frederica  DE 11 69 34:53.8 35:03.7 11:18/M

11 Austin Morrison Dover  DE 11 81 40:22.4 40:44.8 13:08/M

12 Colton Boswell Dover  DE 14 84 43:41.8 43:54.2 14:10/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Andrew Garza Dover  DE 15 2 18:37.2 18:37.3 6:00/M

2 Nathan Below Magnolia  DE 16 3 18:44.4 18:45.7 6:03/M

3 Zachary Riggi Harrington  DE 16 5 19:17.3 19:17.9 6:13/M

4 Caleb Bradley Greenwood  DE 15 8 19:59.6 20:00.0 6:27/M

5 Roque Edwards Felton  DE 15 25 23:04.1 23:08.2 7:28/M

6 Jake Copio Camden  DE 19 30 23:17.4 23:19.7 7:31/M

7 Andrew Greenley Lincoln  DE 19 43 25:32.5 25:43.5 8:18/M

8 Jake Mollahan Viola  DE 19 46 26:44.0 26:46.1 8:38/M

9 Reed Jones Hurlock  MD 18 51 27:38.3 27:41.0 8:56/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Tim Allen Dover  DE 24 11 20:21.2 20:27.8 6:36/M

2 Tristan Schulties Feltonfelton  DE 21 19 21:55.0 21:58.8 7:05/M

Male Masters Winner

Male 10 and Under

Male 11 to 14

Male 15 to 19

Male 20 to 24



3 Tyler Williams Felton  DE 23 24 22:45.6 22:59.3 7:25/M

4 Austin Cristo Harrington  DE 23 32 23:30.8 23:35.9 7:36/M

5 Donald Hudson Dover  DE 20 42 25:11.2 25:22.4 8:11/M

6 Ryan Budnik Dover  DE 20 52 27:56.9 28:07.7 9:04/M

7 Cody Miller Greenwood  DE 20 62 31:25.2 31:49.7 10:16/M

8 Mark Zirilli Magnolia  DE 22 70 35:01.9 35:24.0 11:25/M

9 Matthew Jackon Felton  DE 22 75 36:48.9 37:00.4 11:56/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Andrew Davis Dover  DE 26 29 23:13.1 23:16.1 7:30/M

2 Brian Reynolds Berlin  MD 26 37 24:32.9 24:35.8 7:56/M

3 Jacques Jordan Felton  DE 26 88 48:06.8 48:18.2 15:35/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Andy Gorlich Milton  DE 32 7 19:53.7 19:55.4 6:25/M

2 Adin Lewis Magnolia  DE 33 15 21:05.4 21:11.0 6:50/M

3 Justin Carrow Dover  DE 30 33 23:35.3 23:40.4 7:38/M

4 Patrick Campaniello Magnolia  DE 31 41 25:04.9 25:18.5 8:10/M

5 Marcus Smith Dover  DE 33 45 26:30.5 26:44.1 8:37/M

6 William Spencer Felton  DE 30 50 27:24.6 27:30.8 8:52/M

7 Charles Patterson Dover  DE 32 55 28:44.6 28:53.9 9:19/M

8 Marcus Woodward Houston  DE 33 64 32:31.5 33:09.5 10:42/M

9 Paul Wagner Bel Air  MD 31 83 43:00.9 43:16.9 13:57/M

10 John Robinson Camden Wyoming  DE 30 86 45:02.9 45:10.3 14:34/M

11 Jeremy Dehorty Felton  DE 34 90 48:13.4 48:16.1 15:34/M

12 Michael Fleetwood Houston  DE 31 93 50:50.0 50:59.1 16:27/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Steve Venett Milford  DE 36 9 20:08.8 20:13.5 6:31/M

2 Andrew Rosko Camden Wyoming  DE 35 17 21:11.1 21:12.3 6:50/M

3 Ken Bullard Frederica  DE 35 23 22:43.3 22:46.6 7:21/M

4 Mike Beulah 39 35 24:20.5 24:24.9 7:52/M

5 MATT Morrison Dover  DE 36 60 29:42.8 30:06.1 9:43/M

6 Bob Vawter Clayton  DE 37 65 32:51.8 33:06.0 10:41/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Matt Sparacino Harrington  DE 40 14 20:55.1 20:57.2 6:45/M

2 Bryan Perry Clayton  DE 41 31 23:23.1 23:25.6 7:33/M

3 Raley Parker Lincoln  DE 41 34 24:09.0 24:13.1 7:49/M

4 John Mudri Frederica  DE 41 47 26:56.3 27:05.3 8:44/M

5 Scott Willey Milford  DE 41 53 28:15.4 28:17.5 9:07/M

6 William Likens Felton  DE 43 56 28:56.6 29:24.4 9:29/M

7 Jim Willis Middletown  DE 44 59 29:39.4 29:53.6 9:38/M

8 Jimmy Kroon Felton  DE 40 61 30:12.2 30:22.2 9:48/M

Male 25 to 29

Male 30 to 34

Male 35 to 39

Male 40 to 44



9 Todd Vickers Felton  DE 40 73 35:56.3 36:16.2 11:42/M

10 Mark Seeney Dover  DE 44 77 37:39.2 38:06.0 12:17/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Ken Kessler Seaford  DE 45 13 20:40.9 20:42.5 6:41/M

2 Greg Massey Felton  DE 47 18 21:35.4 21:35.5 6:58/M

3 Richard Everett Felton  DE 46 36 24:30.0 24:47.4 8:00/M

4 Gary Fournier Felton  DE 49 38 24:34.1 24:37.9 7:56/M

5 Randy Boswell Dover  DE 47 39 24:45.6 24:57.2 8:03/M

6 Chris Pierce Felton  DE 47 49 27:23.3 27:27.2 8:51/M

7 Byron Warren Harrington  DE 48 57 29:04.1 29:18.0 9:27/M

8 Ruben Garza Dover  DE 46 91 48:29.9 49:06.0 15:50/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Bob Fleming Harrington  DE 53 26 23:04.9 23:11.1 7:29/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Todd Carmean Bridgeville  DE 55 27 23:08.0 23:09.0 7:28/M

2 Steve Swenson Felton  DE 56 44 25:40.3 25:46.0 8:19/M

3 Randy Ennis Greenwood  DE 55 48 27:01.5 27:07.1 8:45/M

4 Craig Warrington Milford  DE 55 71 35:09.4 35:16.5 11:23/M

5 William Holmes Bel Air  MD 58 79 40:10.5 40:29.6 13:04/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Alan Quillen Seaford  DE 62 40 24:58.2 24:59.5 8:04/M

2 Mark Pinkus Baltimore   MD 61 66 33:58.2 33:58.2 10:57/M

3 Jay Epstein Elizabethtown  PA 60 78 39:06.8 39:09.1 12:38/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Jim Marvin Laurel  DE 67 68 34:39.0 35:19.3 11:24/M

2 Charles Matthews Camden Wyoming  DE 69 82 41:28.1 41:35.5 13:25/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Don Zalenski Magnolia  DE 71 72 35:10.0 35:15.5 11:22/M

2 Larry Price Middletown  DE 75 85 43:52.2 44:00.5 14:12/M

3 Lee Masser Edgewater  MD 82 94 52:25.6 52:53.5 17:04/M

Male 50 to 54

Male 55 to 59

Male 60 to 64

Male 65 to 69

Male 70 and Over

Male 45 to 49


